

21 December 2021

Our Reference: HA1435

### **Your request under Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)**

Thank you for contacting the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner requesting information about Hampshire Police Complaint Reviews. Your request was received on 2 December 2021, and has been given the reference HA1435.

You have requested the following information:

#### **Request:**

- 1. Total number of Police complaint reviews by Office of Hampshire PCC from 1/2/2020 to 19/11/2021*
- 2. Total number of police complaints upheld by Office of Hampshire PCC from 1/2/2020 to 19/11/2021*

#### **Response:**

For the period from 1<sup>st</sup> February 2020 to 31 March 2020, the OPCC received two review applications and no reviews were upheld.

From 1 February 2020, new legislation came into effect whereby the Independent Office for Police Complaints (IOPC) officially publish performance data and for the period 1 April 2020 to 31 March 2021, this data is publicly available and can be found in the complaint information bulletin

<https://policeconduct.gov.uk/tags/hampshire-constabulary> .

This ensures consistency in the counting rules and calculations.

The data for the period from 1 April 2021 to 19 November 2021 is due for publication by the IOPC.

If you are unhappy with the way this request has been handled or the decision made, you have the right to require the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Hampshire to review the decision. Complaints should be made in writing to email address: [opcc@hampshire.pnn.police.uk](mailto:opcc@hampshire.pnn.police.uk) or to the address shown below. If you are unhappy with the outcome of the review, you can contact the Information Commissioner. Contact details can be found by visiting the website: <https://ico.org.uk/>

---

 [www.hampshire-pcc.gov.uk](http://www.hampshire-pcc.gov.uk)

 St George's Chambers, St George's Street, Winchester, Hampshire, SO23 8AJ

 01962 871 595

 [opcc@hampshire.police.uk](mailto:opcc@hampshire.police.uk)